L24000026147

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				







200419584462

3024 JAN 17 PH 12: 06

RECEIVED

17.117



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 120000000088 If there are any issues please contact Patrice at 850-202-9071

Date:	01/16/2024			
Name:	Patrice Rush	_		
Reference #:	2238167			
Entity Name: ROYALE GROUP HOSPITALITY LLC				
✓ Article	s of Incorporation/Authorizati	on to Transact Business		
Amend	dment			
☐ Chang	ge of Agent			
☐ Reinst	atement			
☐ Conve	ersion			
☐ Merge	r			
☐ Dissol	ution/Withdrawal			
Fictitious Name				
Other_				
Authorized A		<u> </u>		
Signature:	Post			

F: +852.2682.9790



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: I20000000088 If there are any issues please contact Patrice at 850-202-9071

Date:	01/16/2024			
Name:	Patrice Rush	-		
	2238167	_		
	ROYALE GROU	P HOSPITALITY LLC		
✓ Article	es of Incorporation/Authorization	to Transact Business		
Amen	dment			
Change of Agent				
Reinstatement				
Conversion				
☐ Merger				
☐ Dissolution/Withdrawal				
☐ Fictitious Name				
Other				
Authorized A				
Signature:	(Part)			

F: +852.2682.9790

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - NAME:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Royale Group Hospitality LLC

ARTICLE II - PURPOSE:

The Company is organized for the purpose of transacting any at all lawful activities and businesses that may be conducted by a limited liability company under the laws of the state of Florida.

ARTICLE III - ADDRESS:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

15636 SW 17 ST, Davie, FL 33326

This address may be changed from time to time as provided in the Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE IV - REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE:

The initial registered agent and office in Florida for the Company is:

Shahmeer Alam 15636 SW 17 ST, Davie, FL 33326

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Date: 1-16-24

Shahmeer Alam, Registered Agent

ARTICLE V - MEMBERS AND MANAGEMENT:

The names and addresses of the Managers of the Company are:

Title:

Name:

Manager – Member

Khurram Ali Khan

15636 SW 17 ST, Davie, FL 33326

Manager - Member

Shahmeer Alam

15636 SW 17 ST, Davie, FL 33326

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization. This ______/6 + L___ day of January 2024.

Signature of Managing Members:

Khurram Ali Khan Managing Member Shahmeer Alam Managing Member

(In accordance with section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.).